Stylesheet Version: 1.1.0

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

APPLICATION NUMBER 10/248103

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

**CONVEYING PARTY DATA** 

Name: FORD, MICHAEL

Execution Date: 12/10/2002

Name: MASS, NOAH BARLOW

Execution Date: 12/13/2002

Name: RANKA, NOEL Execution Date: 12/09/2002

Name: GARLAND, TRAVIS STEVEN

**Execution Date:** <u>12/09/2002</u>

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: FORD MOTOR COMPANY

Street Address: THE AMERICAN ROAD

Internal Address:

City: <u>DEARBORN</u>
State: MICHIGAN

Country:

Postal Code: 48121

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence

via facsimile to FAX NUMBER: 313-322-7162

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA:** 

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when a fax number

has not been provided or the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

**CUSTOMER NUMBER: 022844** 

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: DAPHNE POH/BC

**DATE SIGNED:** 12/18/2002

PATENT

800004557 REEL: 013304 FRAME: 0280

**Total Attachments: 2** 

PATENT REEL: 013304 FRAME: 0281

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 202-0128 entitled: AUTOMOTIVE VEHICLE BICYCLE RACK HAVING LOAD ASSIST APPARATUS

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventor/s:

Michael Ford Noah Barlow Mass Noel Ranka, and Travis Steven Garland

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD

invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein:  Serial No			
NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE	
Michael Ford 2429 Lake in the Woods Blvd. Ypsilanti, MI. 48198  Noah Barlow Mass	-Mik J. F.C	12-10-02	
1706 Morton Avenue Ann Arbor, MI. 48104			
Noel Ranka 3496 Wall Street Canton, Ml. 48188	Welfanke	12/9/02	
Travis Steven Garland 700 Morley Court Dearborn, MI. 48124	Train Stem Making	12/9/02	

Bejin

AA01\95530.1

PATENT REEL: 013304 FRAME: 0282

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 202-0128 entitled: AUTOMOTIVE VEHICLE BICYCLE RACK HAVING LOAD ASSIST APPARATUS

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventor/s:

Michael Ford Noah Barlow Mass Noel Ranka, and Travis Steven Garland

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD

COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the Unite invention, as described in the specification execute Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I and filing date herein:  Serial No, Filing Date	ed by me on the date listed below, prepa hereby authorize my attorneys to insert	ountries to the said tratory to obtaining the serial number
NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Michael Ford 2429 Lake in the Woods Blvd. Ypsilanti, Ml. 48198  Noah Barlow Mass 1706 Morton Avenue Ann Arbor, Ml. 48104  Noel Ranka	Nor Min	12/13/02
3496 Wall Street Canton, Ml. 48188		
Travis Steven Garland 700 Morley Court Dearborn, Ml. 48124		

Bejin

AA01\95530.1

\*\* TOTAL PAGE.04 \*\*

PATENT REEL: 013304 FRAME: 0283

**RECORDED: 12/18/2002**